IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA

FI	LED
MAR	1 3 1997
CLERK SL	K. DESSAINT IPREME COURT

In the Matter of:) Administrative Order) No. 97-14)
APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS-AT- LARGE TO THE STATE FOSTER CARE REVIEW BOARD	
members to the State Foster Care Revi	he Arizona Supreme Court is responsible for appointing iew Board. The terms of members "at-large" Susan Arrow and Janet Wise have expired. Additionally, two deview Board were created by legislation effective July,
	etler and Nat Hathaway are appointed to replace Susan ne State Foster Care Review Board for terms to expire
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that State Foster Care Review Board for term	at David Arrow and Janet Wise are reappointed to the as to expire on January 18, 1999.
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Review Board for a term to expire on Ja	at Allyn Watson is appointed to the State Foster Care anuary 18, 1999.
DATED this 13th	day of, 1997.
	THOMAS A ZLAKET

Chief Justice